02-26-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10237		U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V	~∪,0	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Illin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Association Limited Partnership ois	Name:Wm. Wrig	O North Michigan Avenue State: IL Zip: 606 1 zenship ship te Delaware led in the United States. a domestic on is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 2/13/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	(Designations must be a	separate document from assignment) dress(es) attached? Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			istration No.(s) 847,675
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional number(s) at correspondence	tached Yes 🗸	No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name:Jack Nimz	Additional number(s) at correspondence	tached Yes 6. Total number of apregistrations involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR	No pplications and
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional number(s) at correspondence :	tached Yes 6. Total number of apregistrations involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR	No pplications and ed:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name:	Additional number(s) at correspondence: company venue	tached Yes 6. Total number of apregistrations involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	No pplications and ed:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name:	Additional number(s) at correspondence: company venue	tached Yes 6. Total number of apregistrations involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account no	No pplications and ed:

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clark Gum Company, an Illinois Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 1100 Military Road, Buffalo, New York, 14217, represents and warrants that it is the owner of the following Trademark and the U.S. Registration thereof and has adopted and used the mark in connection with the goods specified in the registration in commerce and that its ownership is of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and that there are no known claims or liabilities unknown to the parties hereto against this mark or Registration thereof:

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

CINNAMINT 847,675 April 16, 1968

WHEREAS, Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at The Wrigley Building, 410 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Clark Gum Company, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above identified United States Trademark Registration.

Effective this $\frac{13^{\frac{11}{12}}}{12}$ day of $\frac{\text{False}_{1,1}}{12}$, 2003.

CLARK GUM COMPANY

Name: Thomas I

An Officer of Clark Oum Company

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this /3thday

of Albuary 2003

Notary Public

LISA S. BRICK
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Niagara County
My Commission Expires 11/31/05

165065

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0230

Wm. WRIGLEY Jr. Company

WRIGLEY BUILDING • 410 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

Telephone: 644-2121 Area Code 312



WHOLESOME - DELICIOUS - SATISFYING

Fax: 312-645-3503

Email: aadeleke@wrigley.com Direct Dial: 312-645-4297

February 17, 2003

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington D.C. 20231

Re: WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY

Request for Recordation for U.S. Trademark

Registration No.: 847,675

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording please find a Recordal Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced trademarks.

The following is enclosed herewith: the original Trademark Assignment document.

The fee for recording this assignment of 40.00 should be charged to deposit account number 23-3265.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (312) 645-4297.

Very truly yours, WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY

Abi Adeleke

Trademark Paralegal

Enclosures

RECORDED: 02/18/2003

cc: H. Malovany, Esq., J. Nimz, Esq., M. Pasupulati

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0231